QUEST PACIFICA LLC

TERMS OF USE of WEBSITE

Terms and Conditions

This web site, including all content and functions made available on this site (the "Site"), is published and maintained by subsidiaries, affiliates and/or related entities of Quest Pacifica, LLC.,("Quest Pacifica, LLC."). When you access, browse or use this Site you accept, without limitation or qualification, the terms and conditions set forth below.

Your Right to Use the Site and Its Contents

This Site is only for your personal use. You may not distribute, exchange, modify, sell or transmit anything you copy from this Site, including but not limited to any text, images, audio and video, for any business, commercial or public purpose. By entering the Site you are complying with these Terms and Conditions of Use, and Quest Pacifica, LLC. grants you a non-exclusive, nontransferable, limited right to enter, display and use this Site. You agree not to affect/interrupt or attempt to affect/interrupt the operation of this Site in any way.

Any unauthorized use of the Content and proprietary logos, service marks and trademarks may violate copyright laws, trademark laws, the laws of privacy and publicity, and certain civil and criminal statutes.

Disclaimer of Warranties and Damages; Limitation of Liability

YOUR USE OF THIS SITE IS AT YOUR OWN RISK. THIS SITE IS PROVIDED "AS IS." WITH REGARD TO THE CONTENT ON THIS SITE, Quest Pacifica, LLC. MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES REGARDING THE ACCURACY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF ANY CONTENT PUBLISHED ON OR AVAILABLE THROUGH THE SITE, OR THAT THE SERVER THAT MAKES THIS SITE AVAILABLE IS FREE OF VIRUSES OR OTHER COMPONENTS THAT MAY INFECT OR HARM YOUR COMPUTER EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE, OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY WHEN YOU ACCESS, BROWSE, DOWNLOAD FROM OR OTHERWISE USE THE SITE.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL Quest Pacifica, LLC. BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, PUNITIVE OR SPECIAL DAMAGES RELATED TO (A) THE USE OF, (B) THE INABILITY TO USE OR (C) ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THE CONTENTS AND FUNCTIONS OF THIS SITE.

Privacy Policy

Quest Pacifica, LLC. has created this privacy statement in order to demonstrate our firm commitment to privacy. The following discloses our information gathering and dissemination practices for this website: www.QuestPacifica.com.

We use your IP address, resolution settings, browser information, platform type, and originating URLs to help diagnose problems with our server, measure usage, and to administer the Site.

This Site contains links to other sites. www.QuestPacifica.com is not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of such Web sites.

Use of IP Addresses

An IP address is a number that's automatically assigned to your computer by your Internet provider whenever you're surfing the Web. When you requests pages from Quest Pacifica, LLC., our servers log your IP address. Quest Pacifica, LLC. collects IP addresses for the purposes of system administration, to report aggregate information to our advertisers, and to audit the use of our Site. We do not link IP addresses to anything personally identifiable, which means that your session will be logged, but you are anonymous to us. We may use your IP addresses in cooperation with your Internet provider to identify you if we feel it is necessary to enforce compliance with our Terms and Conditions or Terms of Use or to protect our service, Sites, customers, or others.

Quest Pacifica, LLC. may disclose user information in special cases when we have reason to believe that disclosing this information is necessary to identify, contact or bring legal action against someone who may be causing injury to or interference (either intentionally or unintentionally) with Quest Pacifica, LLC.' rights or property, other Quest Pacifica, LLC. site users, or anyone else that could be harmed by such activities.

To the extent that any of our Sites accessible through the URL www.QuestPacifica.com have additional or different practices or policies, these practices will be explained at that Site.

Quest Pacifica, LLC. is a sister company with Quest Pictures LLC, therefore all data submitted may be shared with these and other of our affiliate companies but only for the purposes mentioned above. Quest Pacifica, LLC. is not responsible for the content or practices of third party websites that may be linked to our Sites. Our Site may also be linked to websites operated by other companies. Visitors to these web sites should refer to each web site's respective privacy policies and practices.

Quest Pacifica, LLC. may modify this privacy policy without prior notice. Therefore, please refer to these terms and conditions on a regular basis.

Security

This Site has security measures in place to protect the loss, misuse and alteration of the information under our control. The ISP provides a firewall for application security, and only authorized users (assigned identification and password) will have access to the database.

Contacting the Web Site
If you have any questions about this privacy statement or the privacy practices of this Site,
you can contact:
Ouest Pacifica, LLC.

7650 Haskell Avenue, Unit A, Van Nuys, CA 91406

email: jeff@questpacifica.com